Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Jon Udell | 12/22/2005 |
| Chen Wang | 12/22/2005 |
| Mark Kassab | 12/22/2005 |
| Janusz Rajski | 12/23/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mentor Graphics Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 8005 S.W. Boeckman Road |
| City: | Wilsonville |
| State/Country: | OREGON |
| Postal Code: | 97070-7777 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11256211 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-9446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 226-7391

Email: kathryn.pundt@klarquist.com Correspondent Name: Klarquist Sparkman, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600 Portland, OREGON 97204-2988 Address Line 4:

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1011-71664-01/SYM |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| | |

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sunjay Y. Mohan

Total Attachments: 5

source=1011-71664-01 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016948 FRAME: 0378

500067896

source=1011-71664-01 Assignment#page2.tif source=1011-71664-01 Assignment#page3.tif source=1011-71664-01 Assignment#page4.tif source=1011-71664-01 Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016948 FRAME: 0379

Patent Application Serial No. 11/256,211

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jon Udell, of West Linn, County of Clackamas, State of Oregon, and Mark Kassab, of Wilsonville, County of Washington, State of Oregon, Chen Wang, of Tigard, County of Washington, State of Oregon, Janusz Rajski, of West Linn, County of Clackamas, State of Oregon, have invented a certain invention, entitled METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTION OF TEST GENERATION PROGRAMS, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was made on October 20, 2005, and assigned Serial No. 11/256,211; and

WHEREAS, Mentor Graphics Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 8005 SW Boeckman Road, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070-7777, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jon Udell, Mark Kassab, Chen Wang, and Janusz Rajski. hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mentor Graphics Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Mentor Graphics Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and

PATENT REEL: 016948 FRAME: 0380 covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Mentor Graphics Corporation, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Mentor Graphics Corporation, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with
all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

| | | l do | a Ushell |
|---------|-------------------------|-----------|----------|
| | | Jon Udell | |
| At | Wilsonville, OR | | |
| ****** | (City and State) | | |
| on this | 22nd day of Dec , 2005. | | |

This <u>22</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>Joo</u>, before me personally came the above-named Jon Udell, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Witness Kun-Han Tsai

| | Chil | · My |
|---|-----------|------|
| At Wilson ville OR | Chen Wang | 0 |
| on this 22 day of <u>Pecember</u> , 2005. | | |

This <u>72</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2005</u>, before me personally came the above-named Chen Wang, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Witness Kun-Han Tsa

| | Janas |
|--|---|
| | Mark Kassab |
| At Wilsonville, OR | |
| on this 22 day of <u>December</u> , 2005. | |
| This 22 day of <u>December</u> , 2005, be Mark Kassab, who executed the foregoing instrument me that he executed the same of his own free will for | in my presence, and who acknowledged to |
| | M-24/2 |
| Wi | tness Dun-Hay To: |

PATENT REEL: 016948 FRAME: 0383

| | Janusz Rajski |
|-------------------------------|---------------|
| At Wilson ville, OR | Janusz Rajski |
| on this 23 day of 10ec, 2005. | |

This 23 day of <u>December</u>, <u>2065</u>, before me personally came the above-named Janusz Rajski, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Witness Kun-Han Tsa;

PATENT REEL: 016948 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 12/28/2005